
Remote Learning at Patna Primary School & SLC 

Remote Learning is the term being used to describe the learning experiences from Monday 

11th January 2021.  We are all disappointed that our pupils cannot physically be with us in 

the building but are committed to ensuring pupils are safe, happy, progress is still made and 

that new learning takes place. 

We are keen to ensure the learning experiences offered: 

 meet the needs of all of our families and their personal situations 

 challenge and support pupils 

 allow for individual feedback to pupils 

 maintain connections and relationships with staff and peers 

 

How will we do this? 

 Class teachers will phone you today or the beginning of next week to check that you 

have everything you need.  Some families may require resources, jotters or hard 

copies of materials.  Class teachers will make arrangements with you for this. 

 Regular contact with parents/carers using email or by phone. 

 

 Primary 1 learning will be shared on the school blog 

https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/ea/patnapsecc2017/primary-1-online-learning/ 

If you go to the ‘news’ section on the school app there will be a link to this also.  No 

sign in or password is required to view. 

 Primary 2 learning will be shared on the school blog 

https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/ea/patnapsecc2017/primary-2-online-learning/ 

If you go to the ‘news’ section on the school app there will be a link to this also.  No 

sign in or password is required to view. 

 Primary 3-7 will use GLOW Teams (EAC Guidance does not allow schools to use 

GLOW with pupils in P1 & P2).  Class teachers will use advanced features in Teams to 

interact with and motivate pupils.  The majority of pupils should know how to access 

Teams.  If you are having trouble please let us know.  If your child has not logged on 

after a few days we will give you a call to offer support.  We understand it can be 

frustrating to set up initially. 

 Mrs Karen Murphy will provide additional support for GLOW issues and will reset 

passwords if required. karen.murphy@eastayrshire.org.uk 

 

 We will gather feedback from you at the end of the first week through a link on the 

school app.  We aim to work in partnership with parents/carers and are keen to hear 

your views. 

 

https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/ea/patnapsecc2017/primary-1-online-learning/
https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/ea/patnapsecc2017/primary-2-online-learning/
mailto:karen.murphy@eastayrshire.org.uk


Communication 

Information will continue to be shared through the school app. 

The School Office will not always be staffed and we are keen to be available to help and 

support at this time.  For general enquiries, Mrs Sandra Riggans can be contacted 

eaPatna.PS@eastayrshire.org.uk.   

The main contact for the ECC is: 

Miss Jemma Hamilton jemma.hamilton@eastayrshire.org.uk 

The main contact for the SLC is: 

Mrs Karen Murphy  karen.murphy@eastayrshire.org.uk 

P1: 

Miss Shannon McGhee shannon.mcghee1@eastayrshire.org.uk 

P2/3: 

Miss Emma Connelly emma.connelly@eastayrshire.org.uk 

P4a: 

Miss Sarah Bell  sarah.bell@eastayrshire.org.uk 

P4B: 

Mrs Lorraine Lawrie lorraine.lawrie@eastayrshire.org.uk 

P5/6: 

Miss Samantha Strachan samantha.strachan@eastayrshire.org.uk 

P6/7: 

Miss Lisa Teasdale  lisa.teasdale@eastayrshire.org.uk 

 

Staff check their emails regularly and will respond when they can.  For anything urgent 

please email claire.mcphail@eastayrshire.org.uk. 
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